

State vs. Neeraj & Ors.

FIR No.: 414/16

PS.: Shalimar Bagh

01.03.2018

Present: Sh. Ram Pyara, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State with IO.

All four accused on bail with counsel Sh. Ram Dass.

No PW is present. Summon to HC Ajay received back unserved with report that he was on earned leave.

PW Rakesh Pal is absent despite service. Issueailable warrants against him in sum of Rs. 5000/- for next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE for **05.04.2018**.

(M. R. SETHI)

ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,

NORTH WEST, ROHINI,

NEW DELHI.