

State Vs. Neeraj & Ors.
FIR No. 414/2016
PS Shalimar Bagh

30.8.2018

Present: Shri Ram Pyara Id. PP for State.

Accused Neeraj, Anil and Arvind on bail.

Surety Sunita in respect of accused Akhil is present with counsel Shri Ravinder Kumar. Application filed to the effect that accused Akhil is in custody in case FIR No. 395/18, PS Sadar Sonapat and is lodged in Sonapat Jail, Haryana.

NBW issued against accused also received back with similar report.

Issue P/W in favour of Superintendent, Sonapat Jail requiring production of accused Akhil before this court for 12.9.18.

(M.R.SETHI)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE – 03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI COURTS,
NEW DELHI.