

State vs. Neeraj & Ors.

FIR No.: 414/16

PS.: Shalimar Bagh

05.10.2018

Present: Sh. Ram Pyara, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.

Accused Neeraj and Anil on bail.

Accused Akhil not produced from Sonipat Jail.

Accused Arvind absent.

**Ld. Presiding Officer has gone to attend a conference to
DJA, Dwarka.**

Put up for purpose already fixed for **16.10.18**. Previous order be
complied in respect of accused Arvind.

(READER)