

State vs. Neeraj and ors

FIR No.: 414/2016

PS.: Shalimar Bagh

16.10.2018

Present: Sh. Ram Pyara, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State

Accused Neeraj, Anil and Arvind on bail.

Accused Arvind has produced receipt of Rs. 2,500/- from Mediation Centre, Rohini. His surety Sandeep is present and submits that he wants to remain surety for accused in this case.

Bail bond of accused Arvind is restored.

Accused Akhil who was to be produced from Sonipat Jail has not yet been produced.

Matter be called again awaiting Akhil.

(M. R. SETHI)

ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,

NORTH WEST, ROHINI,

NEW DELHI.

Called again at 3 pm.

Present: As before.

Accused Akhil has not yet been produced from Sonipat Jail. Issue production warrant in favour of superintendent Sonipat Jail requiring production of accused Akhil before this court for **01.11.18**. It be mentioned on production warrant that he is on bail in this case.

(M. R. SETHI)

ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,

NORTH WEST, ROHINI,

NEW DELHI.