

FIR No. 414/16
PS Shalimar Bagh
State Vs. Neeraj & Ors.

28.01.2019

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.

Accused Akhil produced from Sonapat Jail (on bail in this case).

Other accused persons on bail with counsel Sh. Ravinder Singh.

Statement of PW-4 and PW-5 recorded.

Ct. Mahender and SI Pawan are present.

Ct. Mahender seeks permission to leave being unwell.

It is informed by Ld. PP that SI Pawan from PS Kankarkhera had to prove on record seizure documents of the Wagon R and arrest memos of the accused who had been apprehended by him in Meerut and in respect of which, FIR no. 444/16 was registered at PS Kankarkhera. It is submitted that in absence of those documents, witness cannot be examined today. SI Pawan Kumar is accordingly discharged as unexamined.

No other PW is present.

Now to come up for PE on **14.03.2019**.

(M. R. SETHI)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI,
NEW DELHI.