

FIR No. 414/16
PS Shalimar Bagh
State Vs. Neeraj & Ors.

14.03.2019

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.

Accused Akhil produced from Sonapat Jail (on bail in this case).

Other accused persons on bail with counsel.

PW Ct. Mahender and Ct. Baldev are present.

Both the witnesses are discharged unexamined as no time left. They be summoned for NDOH.

Be put up for PE on **12.04.2019**.

(HARISH KUMAR)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI,
NEW DELHI.