

SC No. 387/17
FIR No. 414/16
P.S Shalimar Bagh
State Vs Neeraj & Ors.

12.04.2019

Present :- Ms. Poonam Singhal, Ld. Substitute Addl. P P
for the State.

Accused Akhil produced from Sonipat Jail, however
on bail in this case.

Other accused persons on bail.

Ct. Baldev is present but he is discharged unexamined as
he was witness to the arrest of the person, who has already been
discharged from this case.

PW- Ct.Mahender though server but has sent a request for
busy in Election Duty.

Accordingly, put up for cross-examination of PW-Ct.
Mahender **on 30.05.2019.**

*PW- Dr. Avinash and Dr. Prem Chand be summoned for
next date of hearing.*

(HARISH KUMAR)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE - 03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI COURTS,
DELHI.