

CIS No. 387/17
FIR No. 414/16
P.S.: Shalimar Bagh
State Vs. Neeraj & ors.

30/05/19

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar-I, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.

Sh. Ravinder, ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.

Accused Akhil produced from Sonepat Jail, however, on bail in this case.

Other accused persons are present and on bail.

Ct. Mahender is absent. He has sent request as on leave.

Dr. Neeraj is present in some other case in some other court, he states that Dr. Prem Chand will not be able to appear before this Court.

Dr. Avinash is absent despite service.

All the three witnesses be summoned again for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 23.08.2019.

(HARISH KUMAR)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI,
NEW DELHI, 30/05/19