

23.08.2019

Present: Sh. Robin Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Akhil not produced from JC.

Remaining accused are present on bail.

Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.

Ld. Counsel for the accused persons states that he has no objection if the testimony of witnesses recorded in the absence of accused Akhil.

PW6 Ct. Mahender is partly examined in chief and his further examination is deferred.

PW7 Dr. Avinash Tripathi, CMO BJRM Hospital is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on 25.09.2019.

Let production warrants be issued against the accused Akhil for the next date of hearing.

PW6 Ct. Mahender, Ct. Baldev and SI Pawan be summoned for the said date.

(HARISH KUMAR)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI,
NEW DELHI. 23.08.2019