

CIS No. 387/17
FIR No. 414/16
P.S.: Shalimar Bagh
State Vs. Neeraj & ors.

17/10/19

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar-I, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.

Accused Neeraj, Anil and Parveen are present and on bail.

Accused Akhil not produced from Sonapat Jail.

production warrant was duly served upon the Jail Superintendent, Sonapat Jail, however, neither accused was produced nor any intimation regarding non-production of the accused was sent.

Issue BWs against the Jail Superintendent in sum of Rs. 1,000/- as well as production of accused Akhil for NDOH.

Put up on 05.11.2019.

(HARISH KUMAR)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI,
NEW DELHI, 17/10/19