

CIS No. 387/17
FIR No. 414/16
P.S.: Shalimar Bagh
State Vs. Neeraj & ors.

14/01/2020

Present: Sh. P.K. Ranga, Ld. Substitute Addl. P.P. for State.
Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Id. Counsel for all the accused
persons.
Accused Akhil produced from Sonapat Jail.
Remaining accused are present and on bail.

PW6 Ct. Mahender further examined in chief, cross
examined and discharged.

Issue summons to Ct. Sandeep and Ct. Pradeep for the
NDOH.

Put up for RPE on 17.03.2020.

(KIRAN GUPTA)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI,
NEW DELHI 14/01/2020