

HEARING THROUGH VIDEO COFERENCING

**SC No. 387/17
State Vs. Neeraj and ors.
FIR No.414/16
PS : Shalimar Bagh**

22.07.2020

In view of the imminent threat of pandemic COVID 19, the present matter has been taken up for hearing through video conferencing from my camp office to contain the spread of COVID 19.

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar-I, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State .

Since the regular proceeding of the court has been restricted to urgent hearing, therefore, the present matter is adjourned for **06.11.2020**.

**KIRAN GUPTA
ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST DISTRICT,
ROHINI COURTS,
DELHI/22.07.2020**