

HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

SC No. 387/17

State Vs. Neeraj & Ors.

FIR No.414/16

PS Shalimar Bagh

05.08.2021

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor
for the State.

Accused Akhil Singh is present through VC.

Matter is fixed for PE.

Put up for purpose fixed for **09.11.2021**

**KIRAN GUPTA
ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST DISTRICT,
ROHINI COURTS,
DELHI/ 05.08.2021**