

PHYSICAL HEARING IN THE COURT

**SC No. 387/17
FIR No. 414/16
PS Shalimar Bagh
State Vs. Neeraj & ors.**

20.12.2021

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar-I, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons are present with ld. Counsel.
IO ASI Surya Prakash is present.

PW SI Pawan Saini is absent, despite service. Issue BW
against him in the sum of Rs. 2,000/- for the NDOH.

Be put up on **21.02.2022**.

**(KIRAN GUPTA)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI,
NEW DELHI - 20.12.2021**