

PHYSICAL HEARING IN THE COURT

**SC No. 387/17
FIR No. 414/16
P.S.: Shalimar Bagh
State Vs. Neeraj & ors.**

21.02.2022

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar-I, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.

None for the accused persons.

Issue NBWs against all the accused persons and notices to their sureties for the **26.05.2022**.

**(KIRAN GUPTA)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI,
NEW DELHI – 21.02.2022**