

**State Vs. Neeraj & Ors.
SC No.387/17
FIR No.414/16
PS Sultan Puri**

26.05.2022

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar-I, Ld.Addl. P.P. for State.
Accused Akhil is absent.
Remaining accused persons are present.

**Issue NBWs accused Akhil with notice to his
surety U/s 446 Cr.P.C. for NDOH.**

Matter is at the stage of PE.

No PW present.

Put up for PE on **29.08.2022**.

Let the witnesses be summoned for NDOH.

**(KIRAN GUPTA)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST DISTT,
ROHINI COURTS
Delhi/ 26.05.2022**