

9 SC 387/2017
STATE Vs. NEERAJ AND Ors.
FIR No. 414 /2016
PS Shalimar Bagh

11.10.2023

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons present on bail.
Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused
persons.

On LDOH, matter was inadvertently listed for
consideration on charge whereas the charge has already been
framed.

Let the matter be re-notified for PE on **13.02.2024**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/11.10.2023