

10 SC 153/2024
STATE Vs. LAXMAN @ PRADEEP ALIAS MOTA
FIR No.486/2023
PS Shalimar Bagh

10.03.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both accused persons produced from JC.
Sh. Brahmanand Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused
Laxman.
Ms. Anu Narula, Ld. Counsel for accused Ajay.
PW / IO / Insp. Bhanu Pratap and PW / SI Amit are
present present.

Since case property has not been received from FSL,
witnesses present are discharged unexamined for today.

Director FSL is directed to expedite the filing of
report in this case.

Directions are issued to the concerned SHO to take
up the matter with FSL and to ensure the filing of report on or
before NDOH.

Let PW Anil Kumar and PW Dalip Kumar Jha be
summoned for NDOH.

Be put up for PE on **07.07.2025**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/10.03.2025