

Misc SC-387/2016
FIR No.414/2016
PS Shalimar Bagh
State Vs. Akhil

02.06.2025

File is taken up today on an application for production warrants moved on behalf of accused Akhil @ Maya.

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Ms. Neelam Singh, Ld. Dy. LADC for applicant /
accused.

It is mentioned in the application that accused Akhil @ Maya is running in judicial custody in connection with case FIR bearing no. 316/2025 PS Sultan Puri u/s 103/61(2)/3(5) BNS and presently lodged in Central Jail No.10, Rohini.

Let the production warrants be issued against accused Akhil @ Maya for the date fixed i.e. on **04.06.2025**.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/02.06.2025