

8
SC No. 387/17
FIR No. 414/16
PS Shalimar Bagh
State Vs. Neeraj & Ors.

21.08.2025

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Akhil produced from J/C.
Remaining accused persons present on bail.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Ravinder Kumar for accused
Arvind, Anil and Neeraj.
IO Retd. ASI Surya Prakash is present.

PW-8 HC-73 Sandeep Kumar is present, examined,
cross-examined and discharged.

Summons issued to PW SI Pawan Kumar Saini
received back with request for exemption from personal
appearance for today on the ground that he is on CL. Request is
allowed for today only. **Let he be summoned for NDOH.**

**Let witness mentioned at Sr. No. 12 be summoned
for NDOH.**

Put up for RPE on 14.11.2025.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/21.08.2025