

MISC SC 153/24
STATE Vs. Ajay Kabutar
FIR No. 486/2023
PS: Shalimar Bagh

25.02.2026.

Both the regular Stenographers are on leave today.

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.
None for the applicant.
IO Insp. Bhanu Pratap in person.

The parents of the applicant are not present.

Let fresh notice be issued to the parents of applicant/
accused Ajay Kabutar for their examination through IO
returnable on 17.03.2026.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/25.02.2026