

19 SC 153/2024 STATE Vs. LAXMAN ALIAS PRADEEP
ALIAS MOTA 486/2023 (Shalimar Bagh)

30.03.2026

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ajay @ Kabutar present on bail.
Accused Laxman @ Pradeep @ Mota produced
from J/C.
Accused Deepak is P.O.
Ld. LAC Sh. Brahmanand Gupta for accused
Laxman.
Ld. Proxy counsel Sh. Robin for main counsel Ms.
Anu Narula for accused Ajay @ Kabutar.

Supplementary chargesheet qua accused Deepak is
received from Ld. JMFC. Same be tagged with the main file.

IO Insp. Bhanu Pratap is absent. Issue B/Ws in the
sum of Rs.5000/- against IO for NDOH.

PW SI Amit is present and discharged unexamined
on request of Ld. Addl. PP for State, as he has additional duty in
POCSO Court where a victim is also present for recording of
evidence.

PW Dalip Kumar Jha is absent despite being bound
down for today. Issue B/Ws in the sum of Rs.5000/- against
aforesaid PW for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **01.06.2026.**

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/30.03.2026