

39
Misc. SC No. 153/24
FIR No. 486/23
PS Shalimar Bagh
STATE Vs. Ajay Kabutar

25.07.2026

**The undersigned is looking after the work of two Link Courts today.
One of the Regular PAs is on leave today.**

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Applicant/ accused in person.
Ld. Counsel Ms. Anu Narula for applicant/accused
through VC.

At request, put up for date already fixed in the main
file i.e. **24.08.2026.**

**(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/25.07.2026**